

SC No.17/2023

State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar

24.01.2023

Present : Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akhil.

It is submitted that cross FIR is pending in the case however chargesheet has not been filed.

IO has sent request for today. IO be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **08.02.2023**.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/24.01.2023