

SC No. 17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar

08.02.2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Mehta, Ld. Chief PP for the
State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Akhil Anand.

IO/SI Shashi Kant in person.

Put up for consideration of charge / clarifications on
01.03.2023.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.02.2023