

**SC No.17/2023**

**State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar**

**08.08.2023**

**Present :** Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

IO/Inspector Shashi Kant in person.

Accused is present on bail with Ms. Varsha Gola,  
proxy counsel for counsel Sh. Akhil Anand.

PW-1 Complainant Mehtaab is examined in chief.  
His cross-examination is deferred at request of proxy counsel for  
accused. PW Aftaab is present, but he is discharged unexamined  
today.

Both the witnesses are discharged for today on the  
request of proxy counsel for the accused subject to payment of  
diet money and travelling expenses to the witnesses to the tune of  
Rs.700/- each. Diet money paid.

Put up for PE on **12.09.2023**.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.08.2023**