

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar

12.09.2023

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
IO/Inspector Shashit Kant in person.
Accused is present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Akhil Anand.
Sh. Mohd. Aalim, Ld. Counsel for complainant Mehtaab.

PW Aftab is present but he requests for adjournment stating that he is suffering from loose motion and therefore is not in a position to give evidence today. He is discharged unexamined today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

PW Mehtaab is absent. Exemption application is moved on his behalf stating that he could not appear today in the court as he has gone to attend marriage of his brother-in-law. Heard. The witness is exempted for today only. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

PW DO/ASI Sukh Pal is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in a sum of Rs.1,000/- against him through SHO concerned for next date.

Put up for PE on **04.10.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.09.2023