

SC No. 17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar

04.10.2023

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akhil Anand.
Sh. Akram Ali, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW Mehtab and PW Aftab are present but
discharged unexamined at the request of the Ld. Counsel for the
accused. They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW SI Sukhpal, Duty Officer is examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **02.11.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/04.10.2023