

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar

15.01.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Ms. Varsha Gola.
Sh. Akram Ali and Sh. Mohd. Alim, Ld. Counsels
for complainant.

PW-1 Sh. Mehtab is further cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-4 Sh. Aftab is examined-in-chief. His cross-
examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-4 as well as for
RPE on **06.02.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.01.2024