

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar

06.02.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Akhil Anand.
Sh. Akram Ali, Ld Counsel for complainant.

PW-4 Sh. Aftab is cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

IO/Inspector Shashi Kant has sent a request for
exemption.

Put up for RPE on **01.03.2024**. Let the witnesses
mentioned at serial no. 3, 4, 5 and 8, be summoned for next date.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.02.2024