

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar
FIR No.104 /2019
PS Seema Puri

01.03.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Alim.

Be awaited for accused till 12:30 pm.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/01.03.2024

At 12:45 pm.

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Alim.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls since morning. Hence, issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety through SHO concerned for next date.

IO/SI Shashi Kant has sent request for exemption for today being busy before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Summons to Dr. Abhinav Pandit received back unserved with the report that he has left the services of the hospital.

Summons to Dr. Tarun Kumar received back with the report that he has left the services of the hospital and currently he is posted in Dehradun, U.K.

It is stated by Ld. Chief PP that some other doctor be summoned on the next date through MS in place of Dr. Abhinav Pandit and Dr. Tarun Kumar who can identify their handwriting and signatures.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.04.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/01.03.2024