

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar
FIR No.104 /2019
PS Seema Puri

06.03.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Sushant Dutta.

File taken up on an application moved on behalf of accused seeking cancellation of NBWs. Heard. It is stated that due to wrong noting of the date, the accused as well as his counsel could not appear on the date fixed. It is stated that prior to this date, the accused never defaulted in his appearance before the court. Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, NBWs issued against the accused stand cancelled. Bail bond stands restored.

Now to put up for PE on the date fixed i.e.
09.04.2024.

Witnesses be summoned for next date.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.03.2024