

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar
FIR No.104 /2019
PS Seema Puri

09.04.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Sushant Dutta.
Sh. Mohd. Alim, Sh. Shivalay Gupta, Sh. Nitin
Gupta and Ms. Aamna Bibi, Ld. Counsels for
complainant.

PW-5 Dr. Neha is examined and discharged.

PW-6 Sajauddin is examined-in-chief. His cross
examination is deferred at request of counsel for accused, subject
to payment of Rs.700/- towards diet money of the witness. Diet
money be paid on next date of hearing. PW-6 is bound down for
next date.

Constable Puneet is served, but absent. Issue B/Ws
in a sum of Rs.500/- against Constable Puneet.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-6/RPE on
02.05.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.04.2024