

SC No.17/2023  
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar  
FIR No.104 /2019  
PS Seema Puri

08.08.2024

**Present :** Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel  
Ms. Varsha Gola.  
Sh. Akram Ali and Sh. Rehan, Ld. Counsel for  
complainant.

IO/Inspector Shashi Kant has sent request for today.

PW-6 Sajauddin is present. However, it is stated by  
counsel for accused Ms. Varsha Gola that the cross-examination  
of this witness can be conducted by her only after seeing the CD  
of scene of crime. Hence, PW-6 is discharged subject to payment  
of cost of Rs.700/- to the witness on the next date. Previous cost  
of Rs.700/- is paid to the witness.

PW HC Puneet is absent despite issuance of B/Ws.  
Issue NBWs against him through SHO concerned for next date.

Now to come up for RPE on the date already fixed  
i.e. **22.08.2024** on which date IO shall make arrangements for  
display of the CD of scene of crime.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.08.2024