

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar
FIR No.104/2019
PS Seema Puri

11.09.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Akhil Anand and Varsha Gola.
IO/Inspector Shashi Kant in person.
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-7 HC Puneet is examined and discharged.

PW Constable Naresh has sent request for
exemption for today. He be summoned afresh.

Counsel for accused undertakes to make the
payment of cost of Rs.700/- to PW-6 Sajjaudin whenever he
appears in the court for the deposition.

IO shall make arrangements for display of the CD of
scene of crime.

Put up for RPE on 15.10.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.09.2024