

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar
FIR No.104 /2019
PS Seema Puri

13.12.2024

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Akhil Anand.
Ms. Jyoti Prakash, proxy for Sh. Mohd. Alim,
Counsel for PW Sajauddin.

PW HC Rohtash Singh is present and discharged
unexamined for today at the request of the counsel for accused
who is not prepared with his cross-examination.

IO/SI Shashikant is absent despite service. Issue
B/Ws in a sum of Rs.500/- against SI Shashikant through SHO
concerned for next date.

PW Sajauddin is not present. An application for
exemption is filed on his behalf. Heard. Allowed for today.

Put up for PE on 15.01.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/13.12.2024