

SC No.17/2023
State Vs. Sayed Mohd. Umar
FIR No.104/2019
PS Seema Puri

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. Akhil Anand.

Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

IO/Inspector Shashi Kant is present pursuant to issuance of B/Ws. Explanations taken from him for non appearance in the court despite service of summons.

PW-6 Sh. Sajauddin is cross-examined and discharged.

PW-9 HC Rohtash is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at request of counsel for accused.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-9/RPE on
21.02.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.01.2025