

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR No. 104/2019
PS (Seema Puri)

02.09.2025

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Kushwaha, Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Akhil Anand, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/Inspector Shashi Kant/PW-10 is present for cross-examination but it is stated that main counsel is unwell and is under treatment for liver disorder. Copy of his pathological report has been filed. On the last date as well, the main counsel was not present. Considering the ground last opportunity is granted for cross examination of the IO on the next date failing which the same shall be closed. IO is discharged for today and be summoned for the next date.

Summons issued to M.S. GTB Hospital has been duly served.
Be awaited at 2.00 p.m.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.09.2025

(At 2.00 p.m.)

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Kushwaha and Sh. Sushant Dutta, Proxy
Counsels for Sh. Akhil Anand, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Dr. Parveen deputed on behalf of Dr. Tarun Kumar has sent telephonice message that he is unable to attend the court today due to his training course.

Request is allowed. Doctor be summoned for the next date of hearing in terms of previous order.

Put up for remaining PE on 22.09.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.09.2025