

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR No. 104/2019
PS (Seema Puri)

22.09.2025

Present : Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Akhil Anand, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-10 Statement of Inspector Shashi Kant, recalled, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to the doctor concerned received back with the request to provide copy of the MLC. Be issued afresh alongwith copy of the MLC for the next date.

Put up for entire remaining PE on 03.11.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.09.2025