

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR No. 104/2019
PS (Seema Puri)

03.11.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Akhil Anand and Sh. Sushant Dutta, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

PW-11 Dr. Praveen Kumar has been examined and
discharged.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that all the
prosecution witnesses have been examined, thus, he wants to close PE.

Accordingly, **PE stands closed.**

Put up for recording of statement of accused under Section
351 BNSS (Old Section 313 Cr.P.C.) on **03.12.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.11.2025