

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR No. 104/2019
PS (Seema Puri)

03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for State.
Accused Sayed Mohd. Umar on bail.

Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr. PC has been
recorded. Accused does not want to lead DE. Hence, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **15.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.12.2025