

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR No. 104/2019
PS (Seema Puri)

15.01.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. Akhil Anand, Sh. Sushant Dutta and Sh. Rakesh Kr.
Kushwaha, Ld. Counsels for accused.
Sh. Akram Ali and Sh. Himalaya Gupta (on VC), Ld.
Counsels for complainant.

Matter is listed for final argument, since on the last date, while recording statement under Section 313 Cr.PC., the accused opted not to lead any evidence in defence. However, today an application has been filed vide which it has been prayed that the accused may be permitted to lead evidence. Application is allowed and the accused is permitted to lead evidence in his defence subject to filing a list of witnesses and taking appropriate steps to summon / produce the witnesses within one week.

Put up for DE on **04.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.01.2026