

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR NO. 104/2019
PS Seema Puri

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused Sayed Mohd. Umar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Sushant Dutta.

An application under Section 448 BNSS filed on behalf of the accused seeking joint trial of State cases arising out of FIR Nos. 104/2019 and 725/2019 is pending. Heard. The counsel for the accused seeks permission to withdraw the application by stating that he shall prefer a separate transfer petition for the relief sought. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

DW1 Ms. Saima Umar has been cross-examined and discharged.

At request of Ld. Chief PP, the matter be re-listed for remaining DE on 16.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026