

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR NO. 104/2019
PS Seema Puri

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused Sayed Mohd. Umar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Sushant Dutta.

DW2 Sayed Mohd. Umar has been examined under Section 315 CrPC and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused does not want to examine any other witness in his defence evidence. The defence evidence is accordingly closed.

Put up for final arguments on **14.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026