

SC 17/2023
STATE Vs. SAYED MOHD. UMAR
FIR NO. 104/2019
PS Seema Puri

14.05.2026

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Complainant Mehtab (through VC).
Accused Sayed Mohd. Umar is absent.

Smt. Saima Umar, wife of the accused, has appeared and apprised that the accused is indisposed and unable to appear today. She has sought adjournment by stating that the counsel for the accused is not available as the Bar is abstaining from work today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for final arguments on
15.07.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/14.05.2026